L04 0000 85667

	(Requestor's Name)	
	(Address)	
e m	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-U		MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)	
	(Document Number)	<u></u>
	(Dooument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of 3	Status
	<u> </u>	
Special Instruction	is to Filing Officer:	
		JAA
		ILLIN
	Office Use Only	1118
		$\mathcal{M}^{\mathcal{O}}$



11, 19/114--01011 -015 **125.00

04 NOV 19 PM 1:05

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

Garrett Grimes, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company) SUBJECT:

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

(Name of Person) Garrett Grimes, LLC 3425 Weaver Road Palatka, FL 32117 (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

<u>Garrett Grimes</u> (Name of Person) at <u>366</u> <u>931-5691</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) T LAHASSEE, FLORID, 04 NOV 19 PM 1:05

STREET ADDRESS: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

يو.

MAILING ADDRESS: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 T

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Garrett Grimes, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

٠.

1.0

25 Wegver Road latta, FL 32197

Mailing Address:

Weavor Road

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Garrett Grimes			
Name	Ēr	01	
3425 Weaver Road	AH	NON	E.
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	SS	61.	
. Act IV		- -	3
Palatha FLORIDA 32/11		H	IJ
City, State, and Zip	5	**	9
	3	ä	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGRM" ≈	lanager Managing Member	Name and Address:		÷
MGR		Garrett Grimes 3425 Weguer Raag Palatka, FL 3211	1	- •••
<u></u>	<u></u>			
`. 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u> </u>			· <u>·</u> ··································	- · · ·
NOTE: Ar	additional article must	be added if an effective date i	s requested.	NON 10
				2
REQUIRE.	abit	authorized representative of a me	SSET 2	H PH
REQUIRE	Signature of a member or an (In accordance with section 6)	1 authorized representative of a mo 08.408(3), Florida Statutes, the exect n affirmation under the penalties of p true.)	ation O	<u> </u>
REQUIRE	Signature of a member or an (In accordance with section 6 of this document constitutes a that the facts stated herein are	08.408(3), Florida Statutes, the exect in affirmation under the penalties of p true.)	mber. FLORING	

....

ARTICLE V-EFFECTIVE DATE

r

•

ı.

THIS LLC, GARRETT GRIMES, LLC ELECTS TO HAVE THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS BUSINESS TO BEGIN NOVEMBER 15, 2004.

۰ ^۱

04 NOV 19 PH 1:05

TAL

LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

_----

- _____